
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*267

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2019


REGISTRATION OF CASE BY UIDAI

REGARDING  AADHAAR DATA THEFT


*267.   DR. K.V.P. RAMACHANDRA RAO:


Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI) has registered a case with Telangana Police on a private company regarding the Aadhaar data theft;


(b) if so, details thereof and present status of the case;


(c) whether Government has enquired as to how the private company accessed Aadhaar data, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;


(d) whether the private company on which the case was registered is managing data of beneficiaries of the State Government of Andhra Pradesh and voter data base of a political party; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER FOR  ELECTRONICS AND  INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)


(a) to (e):   A statement  is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*267  FOR 12.12.2019  REGARDING

REGISTRATION OF CASE BY UIDAI REGARDING  AADHAAR

DATA THEFT

........


(a): Based on field inputs, a complaint was lodged by the Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI) and was registered vide FIR no.

278/2019 on 12.04.2019 at Madhapur Gutalla PS, Cyberabad against

Management of M/s IT Grids India Pvt Ltd and Others.


(b), (c) and (d): The case is under investigation by Special Investigation Team constituted by Government of Telangana.


(e):   Does not arise in view of above.


*******

